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HOUSE SIMPLE RESOLUTION 

 

A House Simple Resolution concerning 

  

Maryland General Assembly – Session Extension 

  

FOR the purpose of extending the 2012 Session of the Maryland General Assembly for 

a certain period. 

 

 WHEREAS, Article III, § 15 of the Maryland Constitution provides that the 

General Assembly may extend its session beyond ninety days, but not exceeding thirty 

days, by resolution concurred in by a three–fifths vote of the membership in each 

House; now, therefore, be it 

 

 RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES, That the 2012 Session of the 

Maryland General Assembly be extended for a period not to exceed 5 days; and be it 

further   

 

 RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be forwarded by the Department of 

Legislative Services to the Honorable Martin O’Malley, Governor of Maryland; the 

Honorable Thomas V. Mike Miller, Jr., President of the Senate of Maryland; and the 

Honorable Michael E. Busch, Speaker of the House of Delegates. 

 

Adopted by the House of Delegates, April 6, 2012. 


